

199 Water Street, 19th Floor New York, NY 10038

**0.** +1 646 346 7099

February 10, 2023

Christopher J. Kirkpatick Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission 1155 21 St., N. W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Notification of delisting contracts and removal from the FMX Futures Exchange, L.P. rulebook in accordance with Commission Rule 40.6(a)

Dear Secretary Kirkpatrick:

The Board of Directors of FMX Futures Exchange, L.P., voted unanimously on February 7, 2023 to delist the following contracts.

Rule IX - 1000 EURO/US DOLLAR DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS CONTRACT

Rule IX - 1010 -US DOLLAR/YEN DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS CONTRACT

Rule IX - 1020 BRITISH POUND STERLING/US DOLLAR DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS CONTRACT

Rule IX - 1030 AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR/US DOLLAR DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS CONTRACT

Rule IX - 1100 EURO/YEN DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS CONTRACT

Rule IX - 1200 BRITISH POUND STERLING/YEN DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS CONTRACT

Rule IX - 2000 DIGITAL FLEX SWAPS GOLD CONTRACT

Rule IX - 3100 MONTHLY AGGREGATE RAINFALL INDEX BINARY OPTIONS

Rule IX - 3101 SEASONAL AGGREGATE SNOWFALL INDEX SWAPS

Rule IX - 3200 WEEKLY PRECIPITATION DAY COUNT ("WPDC") SWAPS

Rule IX - 3300 DAILY AGGREGATE SNOWFALL INDEX SWAPS

Rule IX - 3301 DAILY AGGREGATE RAINFALL INDEX SWAPS

Rule IX - 3302 HIGH EXTREME DAILY TEMPERATURE INDEX SWAPS

Rule IX - 3303 LOW EXTREME DAILY TEMPERATURE INDEX SWAPS

None of these contracts has had open interest nor been available for trading for at least the past 12 months.

The delisting is effective immediately. The contracts will no longer appear in the Rules. A notice of the delisting has been posted on the website.

## FMX Futures Exchange

199 Water Street, 19th Floor New York, NY 10038

**o.** +1 646 346 7099

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.

Best regards,

**Thomas Thompson** 

**Chief Compliance Officer** 

212-829-5214

Thomas.Thompson@FMX.com

cc: Joseph Otchin

Don O'Keefe